“SF-2” Single-Family Residential District Description 
A building or premises in a district "SF-2" single-family residential district shall be used only for 
the following purposes:  

(1) Single-family dwellings meeting the criteria of the garden home district, with a 
minimum floor area of one thousand one hundred (1,100) square feet.  

(2) All uses allowed in section 31-186, including those defined as home occupation uses.  

“R-2” Two-Family Residential District Description  
A building or premise in a district “R-2” Two-family Residential District shall be used only for the